
  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

SPRING TERM CALENDAR 2023-2024 
 

Date 
 

Day Start 
Time 

Finish 
Time 

Event 

7th Jan Sun 5:00pm  Boarders Return 

8th Jan Mon 8:25am 4:30pm Term Starts 

12th Jan Fri 3:30pm Finish Parents’ Tea  

19th Jan Fri 3:30pm Finish Year 11 Parents’ Evening  

  3:30pm Finish Parents’ Tea  

26th Jan Fri   RSPB’s Big Schools’ Bird Watch Event 

  3:30pm Finish Parents’ Tea  

2nd Feb Fri 3:30pm Finish Year 9 Parents’/GCSE Options Evening 

  3:30pm Finish Parents’ Tea  

6th Feb Tues   Safer Internet Day 

9th Feb Fri 3:30pm Finish Parents’ Tea/Half Term 

18th Feb Sun 5:00pm  Boarders Return 

19th Feb Mon 8:25am 4:30pm Term Recommences 

23rd Feb Fri 3:30pm Finish Year 12 & 13 Parents’ Evening 

  3:30pm Finish Parents’ Tea  

1st Mar Fri 2:00pm Finish Careers Fair 

  3:30pm Finish Parents’ Tea  

4th Mar 
Mon-
Wed   National Careers Week (Year 10 & 6th Form)  

7th Mar Thurs 
  

World Book Day (£1 donation to wear fancy 
dress to support FOSC) 

8th Mar Fri 3:30pm Finish Parents’ Tea 

9th Mar Sat 9:30am 12noon Open Morning  

15th Mar Fri   Red Nose Day/Comic Relief 

  1:45pm 3:15pm Parents’ Conference 

  3:30pm Finish Parent’s Tea  

19th Mar Tues 2:40pm 4:30pm Interhouse Sports: Football 

22nd Mar Fri 9:30am 12:30pm 
Sponsored Walk (non-uniform, suitable 
clothing) 

  12:30pm Finish Light Lunch 

   2:00pm Term Ends (Pupil Pick Up Time) 
 

 
N.B. From time to time dates and times of events may change. Any changes will be notified to parents 
via the Portal.  


